

MARGARET C. CLARK RECEIVE Deputy County Clerk

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.mauicounty.gov/county/clerk

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL

July 5, 2019

Honorable Keani Rawlins-Fernandez, Chair Economic Development and Budget Committee Council of the County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Rawlins-Fernandez:

Respectfully transmitted are copies of the following communications that were referred to your Committee by the Council of the County of Maui at its meeting of July 5, 2019:

COUNTY COMMUNICATIONS:

- No. 19-280 Tasha Kama, Councilmember
- No. 19-281 Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez, Council Vice-Chair
- No. 19-282 Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez, Council Vice-Chair

No. 19-283 - Scott K. Teruya, Director of Finance

Respectfully,

JOSIAH K. NISHITA County Clerk

/jym

Enclosures

cc: Director of Council Services

Council Chair Kelly T. King

Vice-Chair Keani N.W. Rawlins-Fernandez

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Tasha Kama

Councilmembers Riki Hokama Alice L. Lee Michael J. Molina Tamara Paltin Shane M. Sinenci Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



COUNTY COUNCIL

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

June 28, 2019

Director of Council Services Traci N. T. Fujita, Esq.

RECEIVED

2019 JUN 28 AM 8: 53

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The Honorable Kelly T. King Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair King:

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO APPENDIX A, GRANTS AND RESTRICTED USE REVENUES – SCHEDULE OF GRANTS AND RESTRICTED USE REVENUES BY DEPARTMENTS AND PROGRAMS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 (PAF 19-240)

May I request the matter relating to amendments to Appendix A, Grants and Restricted Use Revenues – Schedule of Grants and Restricted Use Revenues by Departments and Programs for Fiscal Year 2020, be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

-F-

KEANI N.W. RAWLINS-FERNANDEZ Council Vice-Chair

paf:jmr:19-240a

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO. 19.281